

**Sh. Mewa Singh & another Vs. Smt.
Parkasho Devi & others.**

**CMP No. 5122 of 2023
in RSA No. 273 of 2000**

19.09.2023 **Present:** Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocates, for the appellants.

None for respondents No. 3, 8, & 10 though served.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants states application for bringing on record of legal representatives of respondents No.1, 2, 4 to 7, 9 and 12 has been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if otherwise in order.

List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September 19, 2023
(ravinder)