

CMP No. 5122 of 2023

04.10.2024 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1(a), 5(a), 5(b), 7(a) and 7(b).

Steps for status of proposed LR's No.6(a) to 6(d) are awaited. Appropriate steps for bringing on record LR's of proposed LR's No.1(b) and 1(c) are also awaited.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that appropriate application for effecting service upon proposed LR's No.6(a) and 6(d) has been filed in the Registry on 01.10.2024 and further appropriate application for bringing on record legal representative of proposed LR's No.1(b) and 1(c) has been refiled today in the Registry.

Registry to trace the same and place on record both the applications, if in order and list on **16.10.2024.**

POA on behalf of proposed LR's 9(a) to 9(c) is awaited till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.10.2024
(Ankit)