

CMP No.5122 of 2023

02.12.2024 Present: None.

Notices issued to proposed LR
1(b)(i) Smt. Lakhbir Kaur for today has been received back through email after validly served. However, none is present on her behalf. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded against ex parte.

Notices issued to proposed LR No.
1(b)(ii) Smt. Dalvir Kaur has also been received through email with the report that the addressee is no more on the land of living and has expired. Let appropriate steps qua proposed LR No. 1(b)(ii) be taken within two weeks.

List on **17.12.2024**.

Original notices of these LR as and when received be placed on record.

Steps for service of proposed LR No.

6(a) to 6(d) by way of publication are awaited till
date. Same also be awaited for two weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.12.2024

(Shalini)