

CMP-5122 of 2023

02.01.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Srishti Negi, vice counsel for respondents No. 1(a), 5(a) to 5(e), 7(a) & 7(b).

Notices issued to proposed LR Nos. 6(a) to 6(d) by way of publication for 02.12.2024 have been published in '*Amar Ujala*' in its issue dated 29.11.2024. However, none was present on behalf of the aforesaid LRs on 02.12.2024.

Appropriate application for bringing on record LRs of proposed LR No. 1(b)(ii) though has been filed, however, the same has not been placed on record. Let the same be placed on record first and list the matter thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.01.2025

(Vriti)