

Mewa Singh & Anr. Vs. Parkasho Devi & Ors.

CMP No.5122 of 2023 in
RSA No.273 of 2000

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashutosh, Proxy Counsel, for the applicants.

Mr. Abhinav Purohit, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No.24 of 2025

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks permission to withdraw the present application with liberty to file an appropriate application with better, proper necessary material particulars. Application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)