

Mewa Singh and another vs. Prakasho Devi and others

CMP No.5122 of 2023 in
RSA No.273 of 2000

09.04.2025 Present: Mr. Vipender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rana,
Advocate, for the applicants/ appellants.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a),
5(a) to 5(c), 7(a) & 7(b).

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the applicants, list after four weeks.

April 09, 2025 *(KS)*

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge