

CMP-5122 of 2023

19.05.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, vice counsel for applicants.
Ms. Srishti Negi, vice counsel for respondents No. 1(a), 5(a) to 5(c), 7(a) and 7(b).

Proposed LR No. 6(a) to 6(d) were served through publication for 02.12.2024, when none appeared on their behalf.

Proposed LR No. 1(b)(i) was served for 02.12.2024, when none appeared on her behalf and she was proceeded against *ex parte*.

Proposed LR No. 1(c)(i) and 1(c)(ii) have refused to receive their notices and the notice was affixed on the house of proposed LR No. 1(c)(i) and 1(c)(ii). Therefore, both these LR No. 1(c)(i) and 1(c)(ii) were deemed to have been served for 02.12.2024.

Notice issued to proposed LR No. 1(c)(iii) for 02.12.2024 was received back unserved for want of correct address. Fresh steps for service of proposed LR No. 1(c)(iii) are awaited till date.

CMP(M) No. 24 of 2025, filed for bringing on record LR No. 1(b)(ii), was withdrawn with liberty to file an appropriate application with better, proper

and necessary material particulars. However, said application is awaited till date. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

19.05.2025

(Vriti)