

Mewa Singh and Anr. Vs. Prakasho Devi and Ors.

**CMP(M) No.5122 of 2023 in
RSA No.273 of 2000**

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 5(a) to 5(c), 7(a) and 7(b).

CMP(M) No.1440 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1(b)(ii)-Dalvir Kaur, details whereof have been given in para 7 of the application, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.19627 of 2025

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks permission to withdraw the present application, with liberty reserved to file a detailed fresh application in this respect. Permission granted. Application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

20th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)