

**CMP No.5122 of 2023**

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate  
for respondents No. 1(a), 5(a) to  
5(c), 7(a) and 7(b).

Notice issued to proposed LR No.

1(b)(ii)(a) for today has been received back  
unserved for want of complete address. Let fresh  
steps for her service be taken within one week.

List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**02.12.2025**  
*(Shalini)*