

Mewa Singh & anr. vs. Parkasho Devi & ors.

RSA No. 273 of 2000

20.3.2026 Present: Mr. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a), 5(a) to 5(c), 7(a) and 7(b)

As per report, LR No.1(c)(iii) and 1(b)(ii)(a) have been duly served by way of publication in newspaper on 31.1.2026, but, today, there is no representation on their behalf despite repeated calls. Hence, LR No.1(c)(iii) and 1(b)(ii)(a) are proceeded against ex-parte.

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

CMP No. 5122 of 2023

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks and list the matter thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

20th March, 2026
(Chander)